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3,557 Parents/Guardians completed this survey

15% Estimate Response Rate
(responses/student count)

Overall how would you rate your school?

2%

84% of

Parents and Guardians
who responded rated their
student’s school as very
good or excellent

13%

46%

= Excellent Very Good Fair = Poor

Average of Each Dimension

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Academic Preparation
Student Support
Safety and Behavior
School Leadership

Parent/Guardian Engagement

Transportation

11 Strongly Agree or Agree *Excludes “Don’t Know”
District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Parent Climate Survey — 15/16
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Estimated Parent/Guardian School Participation Rates
(responses/student count)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Anderson
Chinook
Eisenhower
Felida
Franklin
Fruit Valley
Harney
Hazel Dell
Hough

King

ES

Lake Shore
Lincoln
Marshall
Minnehaha
Ogden
Roosevelt
Sacajawea
Salmon Creek
Truman
Walnut Grove
Washington
Alki
Discovery

Gaiser

MS

Jason Lee
McLoughlin
Thomas Jefferson

Arts and Academics

MS/HS

iTech Preparatory
Columbia River

Fort Vancouver

HS

Hudson's Bay
Vancouver Flex Academy
Skyview

Fir Grove and Gate

ES/MS/HS

VHC and VVLA

District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Parent Climate Survey — 15/16



Academic Preparation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
My child is receiving effective instruction for his or her abilities _ 50% 8% I
Teachers provide feedback that helps my child learn _ 48% 11% .
Teachers give me useful information about how to help my child do well in 46% 17%
school
Classroom activities keep my child interested and engaged in learning _ 49% 11% .
[ Strongly Agree 1 Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [[@Don't Know
Student Support
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
There is an adult at school to whom my child can go to for help with a school 44% 19
concern °
There is an adult at school to whom my child can go to for help with a
41% 8%
personal concern
Students at my child's school are treated fairly by School Staff regardless of
their race, culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, _ 40% 5‘%-
economic status or disabilities
Students at my child's school are treated fairly by other students regardless
of their race, culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, _ 43% 9% -
economic status or disabilities
My child likes going to school _ 45% 10% I
[ Strongly Agree  [1Agree [ Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know
Safety and Behavior
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
My student feels safe at school _ 53% S%JI
School rules and expectations are enforced at school _ 48% 6% .
This school addresses bullying and harassment _ 42% 8% -
Teachers and students respect one another at this school _ 48% 7% -
Students are trained on the emergency procedures at this school _ 45% .

[ Strongly Agree  [1Agree [ Disagree

NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding

[ Strongly Disagree

[ Don't Know

District-Wide
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School Leadership

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

I know someone on the administrative team that | can go to with an issue or

concern

The administrative team communicates effectively with parents

[ Strongly Agree  [1Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Have you had an issue or concern to discuss with a 0%
member of the administrative team this year? °

mYes No

Of those that had an issue to discuss with a member of the administrative team:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

41% 7% l
37% 9% .

[ Strongly Agree [ Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [[1Don't Know

The administrative team member was available to talk to me

The administrative team member responded to my concerns in a
professional manner, whether or not he or she agreed with my views

Parent/Guardian Engagement

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

44% 4%'
45% 10% I

| feel welcome in my child's school

My child's teachers are available to discuss my child's learning needs with me

I am kept informed about school-related activities (i e , tutoring, after school
programs, student performances, parent workshops and other events )

[ Strongly Agree [ Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [[1Don't Know

District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Parent Climate Survey — 15/16




Transportation

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Does your child ride the school bus? _ 57%
mYes No

Of those respondents who's child rides the school bus:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

My child feels safe when riding the school bus

My ehi feclssafe at the bus P _

[ Strongly Agree  [1Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know

Demographics

How many of your children are currently enrolled in Vancouver Public Schools?

60%
53%

50%
40%
34%
30%
20%
10%
10%
2% 1%
0% ]
1 2 3 4 5 or more

District-Wide

NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Parent Climate Survey — 15/16




Please indicate how many students you have in each grade level at this school.
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Does your child/children receive any of What language do you speak most often
the following services at this school? at home?
0 200 400 600 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Special Education

- Spanish I
Challenge/Honors _ Russian 1}/0
. Other +

What are the best ways for the schools to communicate with you?

English Language
Learner

Disabilities (504 Plan)

3500 3187
3000
2500
2000 1691
1500
1009
1000 859
644
314
0 - - |
Email  Facebook In-person  Mail Notices Telephone Twitter Website YouTube Other Text/SMS ClassDojo
meetings brought
home by
student
District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Parent Climate Survey — 15/16
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1,777 Staff members completed this survey
67% Response Rate

Overall how would you rate your school?

1%

12%

88% of

Staff members who
responded rated their
57% school as very good or
excellent

= Excellent Very Good Fair = Poor

Average of Each Dimension

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Academic Preparation

Safety and Behavior

School Leadership
Parent/Guardian Engagement

School Operations

Faculty Relations and Support

[ Strongly Agree or Agree *Excludes “Don’t Know”
District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Staff Climate Survey — 15/16
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Building Response Rates
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Anderson
Chinook

Eisenhower

Felida
Franklin

Fruit Valley
Harney

Hazel Dell
Hough

King

] Lake Shore
Lincoln
Marshall
Minnehaha
Ogden
Roosevelt
Sacajawea
Salmon Creek
Truman
Walnut Grove
Washington
Alki
Discovery

Gaiser

MS

Jason Lee
McLoughlin
Thomas Jefferson

Arts and Academics

MS/HS

iTech Preparatory
Columbia River
Fort Vancouver

Hudson's Bay

HS

Skyview
Vancouver Flex Academy
Fir Grove

Vancouver Home Connection

ES/MS/HS

District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Staff Climate Survey — 15/16



Academic Preparation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Teachers are expected to differentiate their lessons _ 39% _
Teachers are expected to explain learning standards and expectations to 36%
students °
Curriculum, instruction and assessments are aligned to support student
. . 45% 4
learning at this school
Helping students meet academic goals is a primary focus of this school _ 41% 3'
Staff members at this school are expected to work together to ensure 38% N
student succes °

[ Strongly Agree 1 Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [[@Don't Know

Safety and Behavior

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

School expectations and rules are enforced at school _ 46% 14% I
This school addresses bullying and harassment _ 50% 6%1.
I am aware of emergency procedures at this school _ 46% leIé
Safety procedures at this school are effective _ 48% 5%.
| have the knowledge, skills, and support | need to maintain a positive
. . 40% 3
classroom environment at this school
Students are treated fairly by other staff regardless of race, culture, religion,
- - - - ) S 38% 4
sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, economic status, or disabilities
Students are treated fairly by other students regardless of race, culture,
religion, sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, economic status, or _ 49% 10% 1.
disabilities
[ Strongly Agree  [1Agree [ Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know
District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Staff Climate Survey — 15/16




School Leadership

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

40% 5%.
41% S“AI
= (=}l
40% 7% .
45% 7% .
38% 4’}'

The administrative team communicates a vision for the school

| know what the administrative team expects of me as a staff member at this
school

The administrative team encourages staff members to be involved in making
decisions for the school

The administrative team works collaboratively with staff to improve teaching
and learning

The administrative team provides feedback about my work performance

Leadership Team/Principal encourages collaboration among teachers and
staff at this school

[ Strongly Agree 1 Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [[@Don't Know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Have you had an issue or concern to discuss with a

0,
member of the administrative team this year? B

mYes No

Of those that had an issue to discuss with a member of the administrative team:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

I am able to talk with a member of the administrative team when | need to _ 33% |5%I
The member of the administrative team responded to my concerns in a
A . ) 29% 7%
professional manner, whether or not he or she agreed with my views

[ Strongly Agree  [1Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know

Parent/Guardian Engagement

0% 10% 20%  30%  40% 50%  60% 70%  80%  90%  100%

| reach out to parents to encourage participation and input _ 54% S%'I-

[ Strongly Agree  [1Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know

District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Staff Climate Survey — 15/16




School Operations

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

I have th terials | d (including textbooks, ters, visual aids, etc.
ave the materials | nee (|nc1.1 ing textbooks, computers, visual aids, etc.) 20% 45% 14%
to effectively teach my classes
My school i [l-maintained (i.e., fortable t ture, d lighting,
y school is well-maintained (i eant;ocrre:;)a e temperature, good lighting 23% 43% 20% -

[ Strongly Agree Agree Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know

Faculty Relations and Support

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Building-based professional development helps me to better meet the

) : 29% 48% 9% 1%
requirements of my job

N

| enjoy working at this school 61% 34% B

| am treated fairly by my collages regardless of race, culture, religion, sexual

0y 0
orientation, gender, gender identity, economic status, or disabilities 65% 32%

8 ==

[ Strongly Agree Agree Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know

District-Wide Initiatives: Level of Implementation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Professional Learning Communities 60% 19% o 20%

Data-driven Decision-Making 55% 24% o 20%

Instructional Quality: 5 Dimensions of Teaching and Learning (Instructional

0, 0, D, 0,
Framework) and Common Core Standards Sl 9%  of 2B

Family Support and Engagement 45% 37% 6 17%

Ample Implementation Some Implementation B No Implementation [ N/A

District-Wide Initiatives: Level of Support and Professional Development

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Professional Learning Communities 52% 24% 21%

Data-driven Decision-Making 49% 27% b 22%

Instructional Quality: 5 Dimensions of Teaching and Learning (Instructional

0, 0, 0,
Framework) and Common Core Standards S 2 [ L

Family Support and Engagement 38% 36% 21%

Ample Implementation Some Implementation ~ ENo Implementation [ N/A

District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Staff Climate Survey — 15/16




District-Wide
Staff Climate Survey — 15/16
U 'heeeemEEERRR;}’”invF--:nn@@@@ o



Demographics

Administrator

Paraprofessional 62
205 3%
lam a(n)... 12%

Classified
Support Staff
290
16%

Certificated
Support Staff
140
8%

Certificated
Teacher
1073
61%

How many years have you been an administrator?

More than 10

years Less than 1
5 year
6to 10 years go, 12
20%
10%
1to 2 years
3 to5years 16
26%

22
36%

How many years have you been a Teacher?

Less than 1
Year 1 to 2 years
85
1% 9%
3 to 5 years
163
16%
More than 10
years
531
54%

6 to 10 years
194
20%

How many years have you been an administrator at this building?

More than 10

years Less than 1
5 year
6 to 10 years 8% 12
20%
10%
1to 2 years
16
3 to 5 years
v 26%

22
36%

NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding

How many years have you been teaching at this building?

Less than 1
More than 10 year
years 206
286 20%
28%
1to 2 years
143
14%
6 to 10 years
174
17% 3 to 5years
210
21%
District-Wide

Staff Climate Survey — 15/16
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100
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500

400

300

200

100

Teacher Demographics

Which grades do you teach at this school?

220

223
216 215 217
205 207 208
187
176 171
160
| I I
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

What subject areas do you teach at this school?

528
479
412 427
174
131
64

Art, Music, Career/ Foreign Language Arts Mathematics Physical Science Social Studies Other
Other Vocational Languages Education
Performing
Arts
District-Wide

NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Staff Climate Survey — 15/16
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8,109 Students completed this survey
72% Response Rate

Overall how would you rate your school?

60% of

Students who responded
rated their school as very
43% good or excellent

33%

= Excellent Very Good Fair = Poor

Average of Each Dimension

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Academic Preparation
Student Support

Safety and Behavior

Transportation

11 Strongly Agree or Agree *Excludes “Don’t Know”

District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Student Climate Survey —15/16
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Building Response Rates

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Alki
Discovery
Gaiser
Jason Lee
McLoughlin

Thomas Jefferson

Arts and Academics

iTech Preparatory

Columbia River
Fort Vancouver
Hudsons's Bay
Skyview

Vancouver Flex Academy

70% 80% 90% 100%

NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding

District-Wide
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Academic Preparation

0%

10%

20%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
The in-class tests and quizzes at school are based upon material taught - 61% 11% I
My teachers show me how our lessons relate to life outside of school - 38% 29% -:
My teachers give me additional help when | need it - 55% 11% I
My teachers provide feedback on my assignments and tests to help me learn - 52% 18% .
My teachers provide feedback on homework to help me learn - 47% 25% .
[ Strongly Agree 1 Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [[Don't Know
Student Support
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
There is an adult at school | can talk to about school concerns - 46% 11% .
There is an adult at school | can talk to about personal concerns - 38% 17% -:
Teachers and staff treat students.falrly regardless of their backgrounds and 44% 19%
differences

The courses offered at school are interesting to me - 50% 19% .

The activities offered at school are interesting to me - 49% 19% .

A counselor at school has given me advice on academic and career planning - 46% 17% .

A counselor is available to provide support about personal concerns - 47% 13% .

My teachers encourage me at school - 53% 14% .

| am treated fairly by school staff regardless of race, culture, religion, sexual
. ) . ; - B 45% 11%
orientation, gender, gender identity, economic status, or disabilities
| am treated fairly by other students regardless of race, culture, religion,
- - . - . s 44% 18%
sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, economic status, or disabilities
[ Strongly Agree  [1Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know

NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding

District-Wide

Student Climate Survey — 15/16
e



Safety and Behavior

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
| feel safe at school - 49% 15% -
School rules and expectations are enforced at school - 50% 17% -
This school addresses bullying and harassment - 43% 19% -
Students respect each other at this school - 34% 29% -
Students respect teachers at this school . 36% 30% -
| know what to do in the event of an emergency at school _ 55% 7% .
My school is well-maintained (i.e., comfortable temperature, good lighting, 45% 20%
clean)
[ Strongly Agree  [1Agree [1Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know
Transportation
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Do you ride the school bus? _ 49%
mYes No
Of those that ride the school bus:
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
| feel safe when | am on the school bus _ 52% 11% -
| feel safe while waiting at the school bus stop _ 53% 9% -
[ Strongly Agree [T Agree [ Disagree M Strongly Disagree [ Don't Know

NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding

District-Wide
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What is your grade level?

1400 1296
1219 1216
1200 1090 1088 1101
1000
800
619
600
400
200
0
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

What is your gender?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

whatts e gender? _ e

= Female = Male

Which of the following best What language do you speak most
describes your race/ethnicity? often at home?
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

White English

Hispanic or Latino

Multi-Race Russian

Other Other

Spanish .

District-Wide
NOTE: Numbers may not add up to exactly 100% due to rounding Student Climate Survey —15/16
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